PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
Mr. Keivan E. RAZAVI 08/13/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Ebrahim Elahi		
Street Address:	360 East 88th Street		
Internal Address:	Apt. 2b		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10128		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 77		670	
Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 22			
Phone: 212-421-2348 Email: keivanrazavi@hotmail.com			
Correspondent Name: Keivan Razavi			
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 4: Irvington, NEW YORK 10533			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEIVAN E. RAZAVI	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

I, Keivan E. RAZAVI, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 3 Shaw Lane, Irvington, NY 10533 (hereinafter, individually, together with my respective heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives referred to as "Assignor") have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said Invention(s)") disclosed in the United States Patent entitled "ORBITAL IMPLANT DEVICE" (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent"), said Patent having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2006 and assigned U.S. Patent No. 7,722,670; and

WHEREAS, Ebrahim ELAHI (hereinafter, together with his successors and assigns, referred to as "Assignee"), the first inventor of said Patent, having a place of residence at 360 East 88th street, Apt. 2b, New York, NY 10128, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent, including all rights to divisional and continuation applications filed and claiming priority from said Patent.

This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which will be an original, but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same instrument.

If any part of this Assignment shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid or inoperative, the remaining provisions of this Assignment shall not be affected and shall continue in effect, and the invalid provision shall be deemed modified to the least degree necessary to remedy such invalidity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 8/13/10

Keivan E. Razavi

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

On this 13^{th} day of August, 2010, before me came Keivan E. RAZAVI, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Notary Public

VIJAY SEEMANG AC Notary Public, State of New Yerk Qualified in Queens County No. 01SE6165227 My Commission Expires May 7, 2011

8/13/10

Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 08/13/2010